PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA							
		lame	Execution Date					
Marvine P. Hamner				11/05/2002				
Robert F. Mulligan				11/05/2002				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	Leatech, LLC	Leatech, LLC						
Street Address:	1450 S. Rolli	1450 S. Rolling Road						
City:	Baltimore	Baltimore						
State/Country:	MARYLAND							
Postal Code:	21227							
Property Type			Number					
Application Number:		10290	10290739					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)344-8300 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2023448119								
Email: raholmes@venable.com Correspondent Name: Regime Holmes Wenable LLP								
Correspondent Name: Regina Holmes, Venable LLP Address Line 1: 575 7th Street NW								
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			56983-222253					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Keith G. Haddaway, Ph.D.					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Leatech Assis source=Leatech Assis								

PATENT 500053453 REEL: 016620 FRAME: 0082

	ASSIGNMENT				
(1-4) Insert Names of Inventor(s)	(1) Marvine P. Hamner				
(1-4) insert Names of inventor(s)	(2) Robert F. Mulligan				
	(3)				
	(4)				
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to				
(5) Insert Name of Assignee	(5) Leatech, LLC				
(6) Insert Address of Assignee	(6) 1450 S. Rolling Road, Baltimore, MD 21227				
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) the entire right, title and interest in the invention for patent in the United States of America				
(7) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case No. or Foreign App. No.	(7) Pressure Sensitive Material				
Case No. 67 Totalga 1459. No.	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America				
(8) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(8) on Narulus 5, 2005				

and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all foreign rights, and including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application.

- The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the
- Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant
- of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters of Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 016620 FRAME: 0083

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) R(er to insert on this assignment any further id				
with the rules of the United States Patent and				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the	undersigned on the date(s			,
Date Nov. 5, 2003	Signature of Inventor	1 su	ui XII	especial and the second
Date Nov 5, 2002	Signature of Inventor	Juli	7-Mily	(sea
Date	Signature of Inventor			(sea
Date	Signature of inventor			(sea
Date	Signature of Inventor			(sea
City of County of	:	To Wit		
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	day of		10	(SE/
	day 01		······································	بعدا
Notary	My Commission	1 Expires		

2

RECORDED: 10/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016620 FRAME: 0084